
COORDINATOR: Jory Vanthuyne
(306) 946-7960
jory_vanthuyne@hotmail.com

Bruno Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Chantelle Jule Pat Wilmot Ashley Jule/Chris Kramer
Phone 306-371-5606 306-381-7070 306-280-3858/306-369-7651

Email address ashandchantelle@gmail.com pat_wilmot@hotmail.com habs09.aj@gmail.com
cakramer1@gmail.com

Colonsay Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Elaine Blachford Jonathan Hunter Kevin Blachford
Phone 306-221-6667

Email address e374123@hotmail.com

Drake/Nokomis Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Bryce Bartel Landon Magnes
Phone 306-320-7793 306-365-7613

Email address b.r.bartel@hotmail.com

Humboldt 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Paul Raycraft Ryan Perkins/Cam Koski
Phone 306-715-1009

Email address paulraycraft@gmail.com

Humboldt 3 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Lisa Niekamp Blair Niekamp
Phone 306-231-3268 306-231-4794

Email address lisajo4@hotmail.com finish.first@sasktel.net

Humboldt 4 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name 306-231-5492
Phone

Email address

Muenster 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Chelsey Tasa Byron Silzer Travis Tasa
Phone 306-320-1237 306-231-8338 306-320-2322

Email address chelstasa@gmail.com

Watrous 3 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Beth Schmidt Lane Manson Woody Klassen
Phone 306-466-7313 306-381-5387 306-360-7944

Email address dylanbethschmidt@gmail.com mansonls@hotmail.com woody_klassen7@hotmail.com
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Foam Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Kelsey Bachinski Korby Koshman
Phone 306-269-7260 306-269-7117

Email address bugera2k@gmail.com korby_17@hotmail.com

Kelvington 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Jill Semko Patrick Schultz Patrick Keller
Phone 306-281-3150 306-327-8173 306-327-8481

Email address jill.semko@horizonsd.ca schultzp@sasktel.net

Kelvington 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Kaydi Schultz Kris Ewen
Phone 306-327-8153 306-327-8788

Email address kaydilast@gmail.com

Quill Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Brittany Marshall Justin Marshall Jennifer Jones
Phone 306-327-7026 306-327-7020 306-338-8640

Email address bbonsan@gmail.com

Wadena Jaguars Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Sydney Pominville/Keyla Korchinski Nick Korchinski Dustin Dubas
Phone 306-550-6682/306-814-7048 306-593-7377 306-593-7985

Email address sydney_1205@hotmail.com haba.ko@hotmail.com dubas_5@hotmail.com
keylak1987@outlook.com

Wadena Panthers Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Kellie German Clarke Ziola
Phone 306-231-3917 306-327-8166

Email address kellie_r_16@hotmail.com ziolall@hotmail.com

Watson Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Rose Graf Gene Eggerman Stephan Wehner
Phone 306-260-2873 306-287-7723 306-287-7126

Email address rosegraf754@gmail.com geneeggerman@hotmail.com swehner85@gmail.com

Wynyard 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Yves Lalonde Ryan Peterson
Phone 306-554-7426 306-560-8813

Email address lalondeyves@yahoo.ca ryanpeterson13@hotmail.com

Wynyard 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Tyson Lindal Brandon Hoffman
Phone 306-281-4596 306-861-9592

Email address tysonlindal@hotmail.com bdh989@gmail.com

Group B



Lumsden Bulldogs Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Beth Wildfong Liam Brennan Ray Derges
Phone 306-551-9999 306-533-9422 306-537-8808

Email address beth.barber@pinnacledevelopments.ca lbrennan89@hotmail.com marissasculli@hotmail.com

Lumsden Cubs Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Jen Senicar Matt Stobbs Cameron Wyatt/Mark Johnston
Phone 306-527-7808 306-536-6215 306-539-6324

Email address jensenicar@gmail.com jandmstobbs@gmail.com cameronwyatt@outlook.com

Lumsden Lions Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Tamara McCabe Wes Roussin Garett Adam
Phone 306-533-7035 306-527-2976 306-536-5682

Email address ctmccabe@gmail.com wroussin@hotmail.com jagg@sasktel.net

Lumsden Monarchs Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Nicole Freitag Ryan Issel Cody Hopson
Phone 306-529-1897 306-515-4787 306-530-7974

Email address n_byrnes@hotmail.com ryan@cascadebuilders.ca cody@ccrconstruction.ca

Raymore Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Heather MacMurchy Tyler MacMurchy Catlin Sich
Phone 306-746-7055 306-746-8079 306-746-7743

Email address heather_hodgins@hotmail.com tyler_macmurchy@hotmail.com

Southey Red Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Mandy Manz Kolton Kelln Scott Schmalenberg
Phone 306-530-8167 306-725-8160 306-527-0399

Email address mandyschaeffer1985@hotmail.ca koltonkelln@hotmail.com scottandranda@hotmail.com

Southey White Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Derek Wold Tom Schmidt Brendon Bentz
Phone 306-515-0751 306-726-7973 306-746-8039

Email address derekwold@gmail.com tomschmidt438@gmail.com bentz_6@hotmail.com

Strasbourg Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Caryn Stepp Brady Heintz Adam Stepp
Phone 306-527-6098 306-209-0301 306-391-2240

Email address adamcaryn@sasktel.net bradykh16@hotmail.com adam.stepp@richardson.ca

Group C



Humboldt 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Jonathon Barlage
Phone 306-291-5337

Email address jbarlage@barlagewealth.ca

Humboldt 5 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Blake Rath
Phone 306-280-1094

Email address blake_rath_14@hotmail.com

Lanigan 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Johanie Robitaille Brandon Arnst Dustyn Failler
Phone 306-360-8071 306-365-8546 306-365-8255

Email address johanie_robitaille@hotmail.com b.arnst88@gmail.com

Lanigan 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Jenelle Schindel Landon Schindel Karen Bergermann
Phone 306-831-7832 306-365-8571 306-320-9468

Email address landonandschindel@gmail.com landonandschindel@gmail.com kbergermann@gmail.com

LeRoy Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Maston Williams Tyler Knaus Drew Dale
Phone 306-231-5415 306-360-7075 306-231-5384

Email address mastonw@gmail.com knaus_19@hotmail.com

Muenster 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Petra Hogemann Corey Manderscheid
Phone 306-231-4569 306-231-7654

Email address petrahogemann11@gmail.com mercheid_10@hotmail.com

Viscount Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Erin Tisdall Brent Schwartz Catlin Gusikoski/Travis Tetzlaff
Phone 306-535-2314

Email address erin.katherine@hotmail.com

Watrous 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Ashley Hart Josh Elder Darcy Beeler
Phone 306-231-0557 306-270-3294 306-919-7831

Email address ashleylockwood@live.com jelderfarms@hotmail.com

Watrous 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Tamara Bergen Shaun Dreger Ken Dengler
Phone 306-479-7100 306-946-9790 306-715-5969

Email address

Group D


